In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the AM O 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales} Rules 2016

u Company details

Company umber [0 [0 jo [1]e [ 1[4 s

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

TUESDAY

i

11/07/2017 #359
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lJaeger Holdings Limited

bold black capitals.

E Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Peter
Surname Saville
E Administrator's address
Building name/number ﬁ-\lixPartners
Street (6 New Street Square
|
Post town ‘ London
County/Region |
oo [[e[clalal [3l8F
Country |United Kingdom
u Administrator's name o
Fullforenamels) | Catherine D s secton 1o el us abou
Surname Williamson another administrator.
Administrator’s address e

Building name/number [AIixPartners

@ Other administrator

Street |The Zenith Building

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

26 Spring Gardens

Post town Manchester

County/Region ‘

ot [W(z] [1[A]0] |

Country |United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFPO21




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

-/ What this form is for X What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to Youi can’t use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appeintment:
¥/ Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

@ You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMSB, VAM7

- CVA1, CVA3, Cvad

- AMOZ, AMO3, AM04, AMO5,
AMOB, AMO7, AMOS, AMOS,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1, RECZ, REC3

- LIQ2, LIQ3, LIQOS, LIQ13, LIQ14,

- WUO07, WU15

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name
Yyp

Full forename(s)

| Ryan

Surname

IGrant

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number |AlixPartners

Street |35 Newhall Street
|
Post town | Birmingham
County/Region
Postcode | B FFFFW’_“I—'
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFPO21




AMOQO?2Z
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= 2fs ol Fafo 7

m Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date crrrorrrr

u Sign and date

St X Cone

Signature date ’d—;% '?,m—;‘ E{EP‘—K

04/17 Version 1.0

CHFP021



AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do net have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Conor Kelly

@ Where to send

Company name

AlixPartners

Address

The Zenith Building

| 26 Spring Gardens

Manchester

‘ Post town

County/Region

= [wle[ [*[ae] |
“"™Y United Kingdom
|DX

Telephone

0161 838 4500

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents,

L] You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/t7 Version 1.0

CHEPO21




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name
and address and
registered office
of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company
Jaeger Holdings Limited

Company number
00019149

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Division

Companies Court

Court case number
002888 of 2017

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Jaeger Holdings Lim
2nd Floor, The White Building

11 Evesham Street

London

W11 4Ad

on the {b) 10 April 2017
the date that the company entered administration

1 57328

{0 JuL 0¥

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at {b) 10 April 2017 the date that the

company entered administration

Full name /an/x[?’»f i 5T A7”7

Signed /ﬁ

Dated 23 /5/19




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surplus / (Shortfall} to secured creditor

Assets subject to floating charge:

Cash
Intercompany owed by Jaeger companies in Administration

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

J—

Signature Date

Book Value EstlmaFed to
Realise
£'000 £000
None None
21 21
13,143 uncertain
13,164 21
235 /17
T T




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplys as regards preferentiai creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders)
Amount owed to Holding company

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down})

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£'000

21

21

14

{42,347)

(42,333)

{55,266)

(55,253)

(42,333)

{97,592)

(11,542}

(109,134)

Signature Date

23/5/17




aunjeusis

L/ \W \m\m aleq

auon

3 Aunaas uanig 101paJd 000,3 192p (opo2ysod yim) ssauppy JUBWIR[D 10 J0MIPaJ) JO SWeN
J0 anjep Ajunaas ateq | Aq pjay Alldnoas Aue jo siielag | Jo Junowy

-uojssassod s, Auedwod
3yl ul Aliadouid 1aA0 31111 JO UonUAlaJ BulWIe|D SI0MIPRID pur $3DIAIBS 10 spooS Jo Ajddns 3yl Jo adueape uf pied syuncwe Sujwied sJawolsnd

pup syudwWa3alde djes [euoIPUOD 10 Suised| [931eY2 ‘@seydind-aJiy Japun SI01PaJd || AJIJUSP] PUB SIOHP3JD [{B 3PN{IUl ISNW NOA :910N

SHOLIA3HI ANVAINOD




aumeudig

e

S£000°Z¥S'TTF |E00'89T 9% SIv1lol

avT ZIN ‘491s3yduey ‘suapieq
Aleuipl OO 7ES! tonT -
IPIO|SL000CPS TTF [E00'8AT 9P 3unds ‘97 SWIP|INg YUUDZ B “sisupedXIY 0/ P17 uopuoq Jadser

piay saJleys Jo sjie1aq {lerol) PRy {opomsod yum) ssaippy Jap|oyaieys Jo sweN
anjeA |eulwon | saueys Jo ‘oN

SYITTOHIYVHS ANVJINOD




